4. FEE STRUCTURE 2024/25

4.1. For Local Students

a) Fees for Masters (SLQF Level 9) and MBA course work (SLQF Level 9)
programmes - Peradeniya intake

"y
o
.. Library Admin. ]
Degree Application . Course Total )
Board of Stud D t Cost> o
oard of Study Program Fee (LKR) (‘E?l:; Fee (LKR) (L(I)(SR) Fee (LKR) %
Agricultural Plant Biology =
Biology Conservation & 3,000 5,000 150,000 | 20,000 | 178,000 ®
Breeding
Biotechnology 3,000 5,000 250,000 | 20,000 | 278,000
Asrieultwral -y b ograms 3,000 5000 | 125000 | 20,000 | 153,000
conomics
’ggr‘.“lt“.ral All programs 3,000 5,000 200,000 | 20,000 | 228,000
ngineering
Agricultural | Dev. Com. & 3,000 5000 | 150,000 | 20,000 | 178,000
Extension Extension
ﬁrgamzat“’“al 3,000 5,000 195,000 | 20,000 | 223,000
anagement
Animal Science | Al] programs 3,000 5,000 175,000 | 20,000 | 203,000
Bio-Statistics | A]] programs 3,000 5,000 200,000 | 20,000 | 228,000
Business 1 yrpas 3,000 5,000 | 250,000 | 20,000 | 278,000
Administration
Crop Science 1“’?‘“31 3,000 5,000 | 400,000 | 20,000 | 428,000
griculture
Agroecology 3,000 5,000 300,000 | 20,000 | 328,000
Other programs 3,000 5,000 175,000 | 20,000 | 203,000
Food Science & |y o orams 3,000 5,000 350,000 | 20,000 | 378,000
Technology
glant . All programs 3,000 5,000 150,000 | 20,000 | 178,000
rotection
Soil Science All programs 3,000 5,000 150,000 20,000 178,000
Notes:

Refundable Library Deposit Rs. 5,000/-

2Semester fees (3,500x4) Rs. 14,000/ + Congress fees (1,500x2) Rs. 3,000/- + Non-refundable Library
Deposit Rs. 3,000/-

3MBA Text Book Fee - Rs. 200,000/- is not included in the Course Fee
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b) Fees for Postgraduate Diploma (SLQF Level 8) programmes - Peradeniya intake

Application I];ibrar.);l Course Admin. Total
Diploma programme fee (LKR) (?;?li; Fee (LKR)| Cost?2(LKR)| Fee (LKR)
Agricultural Economics 3,000 5,000 90,000 | 20,000 98,000
Bio-Statistics 3,000 5,000 125,000 | 20,000 153,000

Notes: *Offered in some years only
Refundable Library Deposit Rs. 5,000/- ; 2Semester fees (3,500x4) Rs. 14,000/- + Congress fees
(1,500%2) Rs. 3,000/- + Non-refundable Library Deposit Rs. 3,000/-

c) Fees for M.Sc. Course work & research (SLQF Level 10) & MBA Course
work & research (SLQF Level 10) - Peradeniya intake

N Library Admin. &
Degree Application . Course Total o
Board of Stud D ts! Cost?
0arc ot StUAY!  program Fee (LKR) ?EE;;)S Fee (LKR) (L(I’(SR) Fee (LKR) §
Agricultural Plant Biology ;*‘"
Biology Conservation & 3,000 5,000 250,000 20,000 278,000 o
Breeding
Biotechnology 3,000 5,000 350,000 | 20,000 378,000
Agnattiuel | Al progiems 3,000 5000 | 225000 | 20000 | 253,000
Economics
’gg“.c‘*““.ral All programs 3,000 5000 | 300000 | 20000 | 328,000
ngineering
G e 3,000 5000 | 250000 | 20,000 | 278,000
Extension Extension
f,[rga“‘za“"“al 3,000 5,000 295,000 | 20,000 323,000
anagement
Animal Science | All programs 3,000 5,000 275,000 | 20,000 303,000
Bio-Statistics | All programs 3,000 5,000 300,000 | 20,000 328,000
igs“?efs . MBA3 3,000 5,000 250,000 20,000 278,000
ministration
SRS IT;OPIC&‘I 3,000 5,000 500,000 | 20000 | 528,000
griculture
Agroecology 3,000 5,000 400,000 | 20,000 428,000
izl 3,000 5,000 275,000 | 20,000 303,000
Forestry
Other programs| 3,000 5,000 275,000 | 20,000 303,000
Food Science & | All programs 3,000 5000 | 450,000 | 20,000 | 478,000
Technology
gla“t . AL o 3,000 5000 | 250000 | 20000 | 278,000
rotection
Soil Science All programs 3,000 5,000 250,000 20,000 278,000
Notes:

!Refundable Library Deposit Rs. 5,000/-

2Semester fees (3,500x4) Rs. 14,000/ + Congress fees (1,500x2) Rs. 3,000/- + Non-refundable Library
Deposit Rs. 3,000/-

3MBA Text Book Fee - Rs. 200,000/- is not included in the Course Fee
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d) Fees for Masters (SLQF Level 9) programmes- Colombo intake

S Library Course | Admin.
Degree Application . Total
Board of Study Deposits! Fee Cost?
Program Fee (LKR) (LKR) (LKR) (LKR) Fee (LKR)
Food Science | )| orograms| 3,000 5000 | 400,000 | 20000 | 428000
& Technology
Bio-Statistics | All programs 3,000 5,000 250,000 | 20,000 253,000

Notes: 'Refundable Library Deposit Rs. 5,000/-
2Semester fees (3,500x4) Rs. 14,000/- + Congress fees (1,500x2) Rs. 3,000/- + Non-refundable Library

Deposit Rs. 3,000/-

e) Fees for M.Sc. Course work & research (SLQF Level 10) programmes- Colombo §
intake &
g
:
Board of Degree Ap pl}cati DLibra?’ . | Course Ag mgl Total
Study Program ?:KE'; ?{’E;l) " |Fee (LKR) (L(I,(SR) Fee (LKR)
Food Science
& Technology All programs 3,000 5,000 500,000 20,000 528,000
Bio-Statistics All programs 3,000 5,000 350,000 20,000 353,000

Notes: 'Refundable Library Deposit Rs. 5,000/-
2Semester fees (3,500x4) Rs. 14,000/- + Congress fees (1,500x2) Rs. 3,000/- + Non-refundable Library
Deposit Rs. 3,000/-

f) Fees for Research Students

Degree Programme APP'ECSEE)H Fee Libragl?gosit‘ Progzir}?gl)e Fee Co;&tg?iilznk)
M.Phil. 3,000 5,000 300,000 20,000
DBA 3,000 5,000 500,000 20,000
Ph.D. 3,000 5,000 400,000 20,000

1Refundable Library Deposit Rs. 5,000/-

2Semester fees (3,500x4) Rs. 14,000/- + Congress fees (1,500x2) Rs. 3,000/- + Non-refundable Library

Deposit Rs. 3,000/-
Notes:

1. Letter of admission will be issued to the student as an “Associate Student” once appointed
the Interim Supervisor and payment of Non-Refundable Fee of Rs. 25,000/-

2. Once the proposal is accepted and Supervisors are appointed by the relevant Board of Study,

Non-refundable Fee of Rs. 25,000/- will be transferred to the Programme Fee.

3. Refundable library Rs. 5,000/-

+ Non-refundable Library Deposit

in addition to the other fees to obtain the library membership.
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g) Other Fees- Peradeniya and Colombo

Category Remarks Fee Amount
(LKR)
Fees for Casual/Research/ Audit student N
and for Pre-requisite course (If applicable) Per credit unit 2,500.00
Make-up Examination Fee (If applicable) 5,000.00
-y
Comprehensive examination Per attempt 10,000.00 8
(7]
Thesis defense examination Per attempt 10,000.00 E
. =
. Within SL, Issued to thestudent a
Transcript or issued toofficials 1,500.00
Outside SL, Issued to the
student or issued to officials 3,000.00
Semester Report 1,000.00
Provisional Certificate/ Letter of Reference/ 500.00
Covering Letter
Registration confirmation letters 300.00

h) Payment Plans

- All payments can be made either by online payment, cash or credit card.

- Semester-wise installment payment plans are also available. However, 10% of the program
fee will be waived off, if the full payment is made at once either through credit card, cash
or bank loan.

- For more information please contact the PGIA Admissions and Registration Branch or

visit http://www.pgia.pdn.ac.lk/specialpaymentoffers.php

- Bank loans and credit card facilities have also been negotiated for PGIA students
withGovernment Banks and some Private Banks with lowest interest packages.

- The PGIA has established a Research Facilitation Fund (RFF) and a Research
PublicationFacilitation Fund (RPFF) for selected research students.

- Board of Study Business Administration offers scholarships (Tuition waivers) for

MBAstudents having a first class in their first degree.
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4.2. For Foreign students

Tuition Fees Waiver for Foreign Students

a) Fees for Masters (SLQF Level 9), MBA course work (SLQF Level 9), M.Sc. course work
& research (SLQF Level 10) and MBA course work & research programmes

Masters (SLQ Lg) and MBA M.Sc. Course work &
course research (SLQFL 10) &
MBA Course work & -
Degree research e
ol it 57 R SAARC Countries/ Other SAARC Other S
other developing Countries Countries/ other | Countries B
countries (USD) (USD) developing (USD) g,
countries (USD) ®
Plant Biology
Agricultural ConservaFion & 1,500 4,000 2,500 6,000
Biology Breeding
Biotechnology 2,500 4,000 3,500 6,000
Agricultural A1l g 1,500 4,000 2,500 6,000
Economics
Agricultural All programs 1,500 4,000 2,500 6,000
Engineering
' Dev. Com. & 1,500 4,000 2,500 6,000
Agricultural Extension
Extension Organizational 1,750 4,000 2750 6,000
Management
Animal Science All programs 1,500 4,000 2,500 6,000
Bio-Statistics All programs 1,500 4,000 2,500 6,000
Business MBA *** 2,500 6,000 2,500 8,000
Administration
Tropical Agriculture 4,000 4,000 4,000 6,000
Agroecology 1,500 4,000 3,500 6,000
Crop Science Environmental 1,500 4,000 3,500 6,000
Forestry
Other programs 1,500 4,000 2,500 6,000
Food Science & | 4y 1 ograms 1,500 4,000 2,500 6,000
Technology
s All programs 1,500 4,000 2,500 6,000
Protection
Soil Science All programs 1,500 4,000 2,500 6,000
Note

*** MBA Text books fee 700 USD
Partial scholarships on programme fees are available for high caliber foreign students

upon strong recommendation of the relevant Board of Study.
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b) Fees for Research Students

SAARC Countries/ other Other Countries
Degree Programme developing countries (USD) (USD)
M.Phil. 2,500 6,000
Ph.D. 3,500 8,000
c) Other Fees for foreign students E
w
2
Fee A t
Category Remarks ee(UISn];))u n %
Application Fee Free
Semester Fee
Registration Per semester 20
Student Welfare, Health Services
Per semester 20
and IT payment
P hall be paid with
Annual Congress ter year (shall be paid wi 20
1t semester fee)
Comprehensive Examination Per attempt 75%*
Thesis Defense Examination Per attempt 75*
Refundable Library Deposit Per programme 50
Non-refundable Library Fee Per programme 20
Fees f I/R h/ Audit
SOUHCREL esear.c. i For each credit unit 30
students and Pre-requisite courses (If
applicable)
**Certificate fee 80
Make-up Examination Fee 25
(If applicable)
Note

* Inclusive degree certificate fee
** For Detailed certificate, Provisional certificate & Academic transcript
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